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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

ALEXANDRIA DIVISION 

  
 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
ENVIVA INC., et al., ) Case No. 24-10453 (BFK) 
 )  
                                                 Debtors. 1 ) (Jointly Administered)  
 )  

 

NOTICE OF SUBPOENA 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 45(a)(4), 

made applicable pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9016, the Official Committee 

of General Unsecured Creditors intends to serve a Subpoena to Testify at a Deposition in a 

Bankruptcy Case (or Adversary Proceeding) in the form attached hereto on Lazard Freres & Co. 

on April 16, 2024 or as soon thereafter as service may be effectuated. 

  

 
1 Due to the large number of Debtors in these jointly administered chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the Debtor entities 
and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein.  A complete list may be 
obtained on the website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at https://kccllc.net/enviva.  The location 
of the Debtors’ service address is: 7272 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1800, Bethesda, MD 20814. 
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Dated:   April 16, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 
  

/s/ Kristen E. Burgers    
Lawrence A. Katz (VSB No. 47664) 
Kristen E. Burgers (VSB No. 67997) 
Allison P. Klena (VSB No. 96400) 
HIRSCHLER FLEISCHER, P.C. 
1676 International Drive, Suite 1350 
Tysons, Virginia 22102 
Telephone: 703-584-8900 
Facsimile: 703-584-8901 
E-mail: lkatz@hirschlerlaw.com 

kburgers@hirschlerlaw.com 
aklena@hirschlerlaw.com 

 
Proposed Local Counsel for the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors 

 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
Ira S. Dizengoff (admitted pro hac vice) 
Abid Qureshi (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jason P. Rubin (admitted pro hac vice) 
Avi E. Luft (pro hac vice pending)  
One Bryant Park 
New York, New York 10036 
Telephone: (212) 872-1000 
Facsimile: (212) 872-1002 
Email: idizengoff@akingump.com 
 aqureshi@akingump.com 
 jrubin@akingump.com 
 aluft@akingump.com 
 
Scott L. Alberino (admitted pro hac vice) 
Alexander F. Antypas (VSB No. 92083) 
2001 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 887-4000 
Facsimile: (202) 887-4288 
Email: salberino@akingump.com 
 aantypas@akingump.com 
 
Proposed Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 17, 2024, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk 
of Court using the CM/ECF system, which then sent a notification of such filing to all counsel of 
record registered with the CM/ECF system.   

/s/ Kristen E. Burgers 
Kristen E. Burgers 
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